

**Narender Kumar Sankhyan vs. State of H.P.  
and others**

**CWP No. 4259 of 2026**

**01.04.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia & Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Saurav Upadhyay, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

**CWP No. 4259 of 2026**

Notice. Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, Mr. Saurav Upadhyay, Advocate under instructions of original counsel Mr. Janesh Mahajan and Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, appear, waive and accept service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1, respondent No. 2 and respondent No. 3, respectively.

After hearing for some time, matter is adjourned for consideration on **02.04.2026**.

**CMP No. 6133 of 2026**

List along with main petition on next date of hearing.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge**

**1<sup>st</sup> April, 2026.**  
(Susheel)