

**Narender Kumar Sankhyan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.4259 of 2026**

02.04.2026 Present : Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia & Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Saurav Upadhyay, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

**CWP No.4259 of 2026 & CMP No.6133 of 2026**

After hearing for considerable time, matter is adjourned to enable the parties to produce documents to substantiate their respective contentions about affiliation and accreditation, including relevant documents related to status of ICAR as well as instructions regarding applicability and non-applicability of norms and standards provided under UGC Regulations to respondent No.2-University.

List on **07.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

2<sup>nd</sup> April, 2026  
(Pardeep)