

**Narender Kumar Sankhyan vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.4259 of 2026**

07.04.2026 Present : Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia & Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Advocate General submits that a similar petition already filed by Agriculture Scientists Forum and is pending adjudication in this Court, bearing CWP No.840 of 2026, on the affidavit of present petitioner, which has been listed for consideration on 30.04.2026.

In view of above, it would be appropriate to list present petition along with CWP No.840 of 2026 on **09.04.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
Judge

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
Judge

7<sup>th</sup> April, 2026  
(Pardeep)