

Agricultural Scientists' Forum vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
a/w connected matter

CWP No.840 of 2026
a/w CWP No.4259 of 2026

24.04.2026 Present : **CWP No.840 of 2025**

Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, vice Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

None for respondent No. 5.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.6.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Mr. Ramesh Chand Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 8.

CWP No.4259 of 2026

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia and Ms. Anubhuti Sharma, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Janesh Mahajan, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

CWP Nos.840 & 4259 of 2026

De-tagged from each other.

CWP No.840 of 2026

This petition was listed together with CWP No.4259 of 2026, whereas on 09.04.2026, separate orders were passed in both matters and CWP No.840 of 2026 was ordered to be listed on 30.04.2026, but the same is listed today.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned Additional Advocate General to remove objections, if any, for placing the same on record.

Learned counsel for respondents No.7 & 8, under instructions, adopt the reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.5 & 6 be filed within one week. Rejoinder, as prayed, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Now, list this matter on **25.05.2026**, instead of 30.04.2026, i.e. the date already fixed.

CWP No.4259 of 2026

Replies on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2, stated to have been filed, are not on record. Learned counsel to remove objections, if any, for placing the same on record.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.3, as prayed, be filed within one week.

Rejoinder to reply on behalf of respondent No.1, stated to have been filed, is also not on record. Learned counsel to remove objections, if any, for placing the same on record. Rejoinder to reply on behalf of respondent No.2 is not intended to be filed.

List for consideration on **05.05.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

24th April, 2026
(Pardeep)